placement.  The selling stockholders are not required to offer any of the shares of our common stock covered by this
prospectus for resale.  Since the selling stockholders may sell all, some or none of their shares, and may or may not
exercise any or all of the warrants, we cannot estimate the aggregate number of shares that the selling stockholders
will offer pursuant to this prospectus or that the selling stockholders will own upon completion of the offering to
which this prospectus relates.

Information about additional selling stockholders may be set forth in a prospectus supplement, in a post-effective
amendment to the registration statement of which this prospectus forms a part or in filings that we make with the SEC
under the Exchange Act, which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

Each selling stockholder that sells shares of common stock pursuant to this prospectus may be deemed to be an
“underwriter” within the meaning of the Securities Act.  Any commissions received by a broker or dealer in connection
with resales of our common stock may be deemed to be underwriting commissions or discounts under the Securities
Act.

The following table sets forth information with respect to our common stock beneficially owned by the selling
stockholders as of July 21, 2017:

Shares
Beneficially
Owned Prior to
Resale (1) Shares Offered

for Resale
Warrant Shares
Offered for Resale

Shares
Beneficially
Owned After
Resale (2)

Name of Selling Stockholder Number % Number %
Schuler Family Foundation (3) 9,582,065 12.6%3,698,600 1,800,535 5,883,465 7.6%
Oracle Partners, L.P. (4) 13,199,67317.4%2,663,000 1,296,385 10,536,67313.6%
Oracle Ten Fund Master, L.P. (4) 3,105,542 4.1% 591,800 288,086 2,513,742 3.3%
Oracle Institutional Partners, L.P. (4) 2,574,807 3.4% 443,800 216,064 2,131,007 2.8%
CAC, LLC (5) 904,820 1.2% 96,100 46,759 808,720 1.1%
DRD Family Partnership, LP (5) 595,881 * 96,000 46,758 499,881 *
Frederic H. Moll (6) 637,517 * 192,100 93,517 445,417 *
Paul and Carolyn Clark Revocable Trust of
2009 (7) 1,625,466 2.1% 156,300 76,089 1,469,166 1.9%
Jonathan T. Lord (8) 893,648 1.2% 76,800 37,387 816,848 1.1%
Flynn Living Trust dated September 3,
2014, Harold and Treva Flynn Trustees (9) 74,242 * 30,700 14,945 43,542 *
Mark J. Nelson (10) 19,200 * 19,200 9,346 -- --
Total 8,064,400 3,925,871

* Represents less than
1%.

(1)Based on 75,976,779 shares of our common stock outstanding as of July 21, 2017.  In addition, shares underlying
options and restricted stock units vesting within 60 days of July 21, 2017 and shares underlying warrants

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE, INC - Form 424B3

12

exercisable within 60 days of July 21, 2017 are deemed outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage
ownership of the person or persons holding such options, restricted stock units or warrants, but are not deemed
outstanding for computing the percentage ownership of other persons.  Shares issuable upon the exercise of the